viral load suppression for those on treatment.

The “close the gap campaign's champion in the province, Mr Itumeleng Leburu also attended 
the training and highlighted that based on the Naomi HIV Modelling point estimates as at end 
August 2025, the province had an estimated one hundred thousand two hundred and 
eighty-five (100,285) people living with HIV and ninety-three thousand eight hundred and 
ninety-two (93 892) know their HIV status which means that six-thousand three hundred and 

nd
ninety-three do not know their HIV status. He further elaborated that on the 2  95 the province 
had a total of eighty thousand four hundred and one (80 401) patients on treatment and that for 

ndthe province to reach the 2  95 it is required that ten thousand one hundred and six (10 106) 
people living with HIV be initiated on life saving antiretroviral treatment they deserve, he further 
added that antiretroviral treatment works and helps people living with HIV to live a longer, 
healthier quality life and there is zero risk of transmitting the virus to your sexual partner if the